Emergency Driver
LED
BSL13B2 & BSL13B6 - COLD
BSL13_Cold.spec  03/24  page 1 of 3
Emergency LED Driver
Extended Temperature Range (-20°C to 55°C)
13 Watts Output Power
Class 2 Output

Plenum-Rated Test Switch Assembly (dimensions in mm)
SB
Ordering Guide Example: BSL13B6UEG55SBI1
Product Category Watts Case
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage Temperature Type/Harness Packaging Generation
BSL B6  U  G 55   I  1
BSL	� Bodine
Solid State
Lighting
13 B6	 (�see Drawings
for case
dimensions)
U  120-277 Vac E  20-54 Vdc G  �Min.
Temp.
-20°C
55  �Max.
Temp.
55°C
SB   Separate
        battery
I  Individual 1
13  E
Drawings
8.86"
2.2"
1.05"
9.4"
BSL13B2 & BSL13B6 - Cold
Emergency LED Driver, Extended Temperature Range, Class 2 Output
© 2024 Signify Holding. All rights reserved. The information provided herein
is subject to change, without notice. Signify does not give any representation
or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the information included
herein and shall not be liable for any action in reliance thereon. The information
presented in this document is not intended as any commercial offer and does
not form part of any quotation or contract, unless otherwise agreed by Signify.
BSL13_Cold.spec  03/24  page 3 of 3
Signify North America Corporation
400 Crossing Blvd, Suite 600
Bridgewater, NJ 08807
Telephone: 800-500-0050
Signify Canada Ltd.
281 Hillmount Road,
Markham, ON, Canada L6C 2S3
Telephone: 800-668-9008
All trademarks are owned by Signify Holding or their respective owners.
15.00”
2.25”
2.25”
1.16”
1.37”
15.34”
B2 Enclosure Dimensions
15.34” x 2.25” x 1.16” (369 mm x 58 mm x 30 mm)
Mounting center - 15.0” (356 mm)